TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,	Execution Date	Entity Type
	II03/11/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
		03/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Wireless Broadband LLC		
Street Address:	4400 Carillon Point		
City:	Kirkland		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98033		
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77574588	IMAGINE A HOTSPOT THE SIZE OF A CITY
Serial Number:	77574607	IMAGINE A HOTSPOT AS BIG AS A CITY
Serial Number:	77574602	A HOTSPOT THE SIZE OF A CITY
Serial Number:	77574596	A HOTSPOT AS BIG AS A CITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)757-7700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 757-8112

marshallnelson@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marshall J. Nelson

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65187-8

TRADEMARK

900133764 REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marshall J. Nelson
Signature:	/marshallnelson/
Date:	05/11/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - Sprint Wireless Broadband Company LLC to Clear Wireless Broadband LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Sprint Wireless Broadband Company LLC to Clear Wireless Broadband LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0072



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPRINT WIRELESS

BROADBAND COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPRINT WIRELESS

BROADBAND COMPANY LLC" TO "CLEAR WIRELESS BROADBAND LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 2:06

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009.

3670433 8100

090257233

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7181985

DATE: 03-12-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0073

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: Sprint Wireless Broadband Company LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Clear Wireless Broadband LLC.

3. This Amendment shall take effect on March 16, 2009.

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the // day of March, A.D. 2009.

Sprint Wireless Broadband Company LLC By Clearwire Xohm LLC, its Manager

Bv: `

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:09 PM 03/11/2009 FILED 02:06 PM 03/11/2009 SRV 090257233 - 3670433 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0074